

**BENNETT TANK ALTITUDE VALVE & SCADA INSTALLATION**

Schedule of Bid Items				A.C. Schultes of Carolina		Mizelle Construction Services		SKC, Inc		Charles R. Underwood		Carolina Civilworks		Water & Waste Systems Construction	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	6" Altitude Valve with 5' x 5' precast vault, copper pressure sensing line, drain line & all appurtenances	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$48,750.00	\$48,750.00	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00	\$47,786.00	\$47,786.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	6" Check Valve with 5' x 5' precast vault, drain line & all appurtenances	LS	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,240.00	\$40,240.00	\$31,628.00	\$31,628.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	6" Pressure Reducing Valve with 5' x 6' precast vault, sump pump, & all appurtenances	LS	1	\$29,152.00	\$29,152.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$44,300.00	\$44,300.00	\$44,415.00	\$44,415.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4	6" Gate Valve, valve box, cover, & concrete donut	EA	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,807.00	\$7,228.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,485.00	\$7,485.00	\$6,969.00	\$6,969.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	6" Ductile Iron Pipe including Megalug Series 3800 couplings, thrust restraint, bends & tees	LF	70	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$115.00	\$8,050.00	\$149.60	\$10,472.00	\$172.00	\$12,040.00
7	6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,485.00	\$7,485.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	Install Electrical Service & mounting rack	LS	1	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$22,875.00	\$22,875.00	\$41,297.00	\$41,297.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
9	Install SCADA, instrumentation & controls, signal wiring, antenna, & integrate at WTP	LS	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$21,750.00	\$21,750.00	\$22,925.00	\$22,925.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
10	Install antenna at 3M Tank	LS	1	\$4,120.00	\$4,120.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,146.00	\$4,146.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	Site restoration – seeding, mulching, gravel on driveway, erosion control measures	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,369.00	\$4,369.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$161,022.00</b>		<b>\$179,300.00</b>		<b>\$196,300.00</b>		<b>\$224,950.00</b>		<b>\$228,720.00</b>		<b>\$233,040.00</b>
CONTINGENT ITEMS:															
12	6" Insertion Valve	EA	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00			\$10,838.00	\$10,838.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
13	Asphalt Patch	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00			\$1,346.00	\$1,346.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
<b>Total Bid with Contingent Items</b>					<b>\$ 175,022.00</b>		<b>\$ 187,300.00</b>		<b>\$ 212,100.00</b>		<b>\$ 237,450.00</b>		<b>\$ 240,904.00</b>		<b>\$ 239,890.00</b>

Bids Certified By: Rebecca Smith Date: 10.22.20  
 Rebecca L. Smith, PE

\*NOTE: one mathematical error was corrected in the Bid from Mizelle Construction  
 The correction is shown in yellow and the total includes the correction.  
 NOTE: unit prices for the contingent items were not provided in the Bid from Underwood.

